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Curriculum

Classroom Hours (CH)

BCRF 800
BCRO 805
BPRP 810

BCRF 825
BCRF 830
BCRF 835
BCRF 840
BCRF 845
BCRF 850
BCRF 855
BPRP 860

BPRN 864
BPRP 865

BPRN 866
BPRP 870

BPRN 874
BPRP 875
BPRN 876
BPRP 890

BCRF 895
BCRO 900
BCRF 905
BCRF 915
BCRF 920
BCRF 925
BPRP 930

Orientation & Introduction to Residency
Pain
Pediatric Practice Overview

= Motor, system, infant and locomotor development, Motor learning and

play, pediatric client evaluation and assessment
Scholarly Integration I, II, 111
Foundations: Clinical Reasoning
Clinical Research: Case Reports
Foundations: IHL Pillars Discussions 1-5
Foundations: Therapeutic Alliance
Foundations: Implementation Science
Motor Control Collaboration
Advanced Pediatric PT Care Management

= Models of care, pediatric research, behavior management, legal issues,

and transitional care

Advanced NPT Management of the Patient Post CVA

Advanced Management of the Pediatric Patient

= (Case-based learning and application on pediatric diagnoses for the
complex pediatric patient across all systems

Advanced NPT Management of the Patient Post SCI

Special Topics in Pediatric Rehabilitation

= Adaptive technology, orthotics, pediatric pain, aquatics, contemporary

issues and modalities
Advanced NPT Management of the Patient Post TBI
Spasticity Management and Serial Casting
Vestibular Rehab 1: Foundations and Contemporary Practice
Nonviolent Crisis Intervention

Gait Analysis
Exercise Dosing
Motion Analysis Center
APTA Clinical Instructor Credentialing Course
Effective Presentations
Reflective Narratives
Effective Communication: Live Simulation
Total Hours
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8 CH
3CH
50 CH

9CH
4 CH
3CH
10CH
2 CH
3CH
8 CH
28 CH

18 CH
90 CH

16 CH
30CH

16 CH
8 CH
16 CH
8 CH

8 CH
16 CH
3CH
16 CH
4 CH
12 CH
3CH

. 392 CH
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Directed Learning Hours (DLH)

Specialty Clinic (Pain, DMD, etc)

Brooks Motion Analysis Center

Equipment Clinic

Inpatient Rehabilitation

Bumps and Bruises Clinic

School Based Observation

Peer Residents (4 hours with each classmate)
Other Resident (4 hours with one resident from)
Halifax Specific Observation

Other Setting Observation-Resident Interest
GoBabyGo Community Service Activities
Provider Relations Activities

Total:
Scholarly Hours

Written Case Studies (2)

Case Study Presentations (4)

Cased-based Presentations (2)

Attend Journal Clubs, Present 1 article, Create 1 Article
Summary

Classroom Teaching (including prep time)

Innovative Topics in Rehab Series Presentation
Research Activities

Total:

Directed Learning Hours (DLH) not counted in above, as
they occur during Patient Care Hours

Directed 1:1 Clinical Mentoring (150 Hours)

Serve as Clinical Instructor for a DPT Student (320 Hours)

Total Hours
Total Patient Care Hours

Total Educational Hours
Total Program Hours
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16 DLH
4-8DLH
4-8DLH
16 DLH
4 DLH
64 DLH
4 DLH
4 DLH
8 DLH
20 DLH
30 DLH
4 DLH

186 OH

46 SH
20 SH
10 SH
16 SH

25 SH
4 SH
25 SH

146 SH

1900
724
2624
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BCRF = Brooks Clinical Residency Foundations

BPRP = Brooks Physical Therapy Residency Pediatrics
BPRO = Brooks Physical Therapy Residency Orthopedics
BPRN = Brooks Physical Therapy Residency Neurology
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